

**Before : Anil H. Laddhad
Prothonotary and Senior Master**

Date : 10th June, 2025

FOR DIRECTIONS :

8. S/253/2024
with connected
matters
-) Ms. Preet Chheda i/b. Ms. Sayali Sawant, Advocate
) for Plaintiff
)
) Mr. Ashish Mishra a/w. Mr. Vishnudutt Mishra,
) Advocate for Defendant Nos. 2 to 6
)
) P.C. : Heard Ld. Advocates appearing for Plaintiff and
) Defendant Nos. 2 to 6.
)
) Admittedly on 27.08.2024, Plaintiff withdrawn his
) Application for Leave Petition under Clause XII.
) Thereafter, Ld. Advocate for Plaintiff has furnished
) the undertaking and it was accepted by the Asstt.
) Prothonotary on 02.09.2024. Therefore, the Suit is
) numbered.
)
) Ld. Advocate for Plaintiff made a statement that he
) has to bring legal heirs of Plaintiff on record, for
) which he has filed Interim Application. Statement is
) accepted.
)
) Plaintiff to take steps to serve Defendants with Writ of
) Summons and file Affidavit of service to that effect on
) or before next date, failing Suit against Defendants
) will be dismissed for non-compliance of O.S. Rule 87.
) Office to issue Writ of Summons. Plaintiff to comply
) with directions issued vide Practice Note No. 60-A.
)
) Stand over to 19.08.2025.

Date : 10.06.2025

Prothonotary & Senior Master