

Before : Anil H. Laddhad  
Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 19<sup>th</sup> August, 2025

**FOR DIRECTIONS :**

5. S/253/2024  
with connected matters
- ) Ms. Preet Chheda, Advocate for Plaintiff  
)  
) P.C. : Ld. Advocate for the Plaintiff made a  
) statement that he has filed Interim application (L)  
) 34897 of 2024 for bringing legal heirs of deceased  
) Plaintiff and therefore, he cannot take steps to  
) serve Defendats. Statement is accepted.  
)  
) Applicant to remove office objections on the **Interim**  
) **Application (L) No. 34897 of 2024, 17721 of 2024**  
) and get the same numbered and / or registered  
) within three weeks from the date of uploading of  
) the order, failing the Interim Applications to stand  
) rejected for non-removal of office objections under  
) O.S.Rule 986.  
)  
) Adjourned to 16.09.2025.

Date : 19.08.2025

Prothonotary & Senior Master